

F
SLP(C)... 1655 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001
(CC:1655)
(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/1999 in SA 1638/86
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHINNATHAI AMMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SELVANATHAN @ KALUVANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice limited to the question whether the High Court was justified in allowing the prayer under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC and if the prayer was allowed, then, should not the matter have been remanded for decision afresh after affording the opposite parties also, the liberty of adducing additional evidence.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master