

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6195 OF 2001

CHINNATHAI AMMAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SELVANATHAN @ KALUVANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.P.M. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the sole appellant submits that the appellant has died on 14th March, 2007 and seeks time to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased appellant.

Four weeks' time is granted to move an appropriate application to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased appellant. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master