

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.3-6 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6195 OF 2001

Chinnathai Ammal

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Selvanathan @ Kaluvanathan & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Appeal is restored to its file.

Interlocutory Applications are, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
November 25, 2008.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6195 OF 2001

CHINNATHAI AMMAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SELVANATHAN @ KALUVANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration application and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and with office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Appeal is restored to its file.
Interlocutory Applications are, accordingly, allowed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)